Pinellas County

COUNT?%gRDM\OSEION ERS K
M

Staff Report

File #: 18-1538A, Version: 1

Subject:
Award of bid to Insituform Technologies, LLC for the 102nd Avenue and Bryan Dairy Road Sewer
Lining project.

Recommended Action:
Approval of the award of bid to Insituform Technologies, LLC for the 102nd Avenue and Bryan Dairy
Road Sewer Lining project.

e Six responsive bids received, award in the amount of $425,492.00.
e The project consists of the cleaning, video recording and installation of cured in place pipe.
e The sewer pipes required rehabilitation through lining due to age deterioration.

Bid No. 189-0038 -CP (JJ); PID No. 002747B; in the amount of $ 425,492.00 on the basis of being
the lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications. All work is expected to be
completed within 365 consecutive calendar days. Authorize the Chairman to sign and the Clerk of the
Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4 4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public’s resources
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
The purpose of this project is to clean, video, and install cured in place pipe (CIPP) in existing 8" and

10” gravity sewers. Project work consists of cutting in lateral connections to the newly installed CIPP
liners, rehabilitating manholes, raising manholes to grade, locating manholes and all associated
work.

Background Information:

This sewers in this are required maintenance due to deterioration of existing pipe infrastructure due
to age. The CIPP method does not require excavation, is considered a trenchless technology, and
has a reduced impact on the areas where pipe rehabilitation is required.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed: $425,492.00

Project funding is derived from the Utilities Sanitary Sewer Enterprise Fund.

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/31/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-1538A, Version: 1

Staff Member Responsible:
Megan Ross, Director, Ultilities
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Agreement

Bid Tabulation
Project Location

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/31/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

